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‘SOCONY-VACUUM OIL COMPANY

INCORPORATED

48 Main Street, So. Portland 2, Maine
(P O.Box 1521, Portland 2, Maine)

May 2, ly»2. //A -
l - /\\/\<
Mr. Warren McDonald, \/P %h

Inspector of Buildings

¢ity Hall
vortland, Maine. i

4

.

. {gwf/ﬂ ‘

Dear Mr. McDonald:

This is to petition the Planning Board of the City
of Portland for permission to use +he bullding owned by us
ot No. 186 Brighton Avenue as & wexrehouse and park more than
one commercisl vehicle or bus there at any one time. This

is in addition to the rights which we already enjoy at this
location.

1f this petition is granted, I believe 1t-will give
us the necessery freedom of operation which we desire ab
this location.

Yours very iruly,

i
District Sales Manager
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Fobruary 23, 1952 |

S - Socony Yacuum 011 Coey
48 ¥gin Streety .
Seuth Portland, Haine

Gentlonens

Tadlding perait to cover change of use of tho pear part of the
tuilding ab 186 Brighton Averue, corner of Ste John Street, fron a Repalr
Caruge to Moldor Garage for the storage of not rore than four pasaonger buses,
including changing oub the two 1arge doors facing Ste John Strect to one door-
way 12 feet righ end 12 feet wids; is not {ssuable under the Zondng Ordinance
bocause Uhe storage of nore than one gommercial motor vehicle is nob allowable,’
accarding to gection 6A of the Zoning Ordinance, applying to the Looul Kusiness
Zone vhero the property 18 located.

The existing repoir garage in this resr pert of the building is aleo
non-conforming, tut was allowed to continue becsuse 4t oxisted as a non-conform=
inz uge when the Zaning Ordinancs was sdopted, However the Zoning Ordinance e
provides, accovding te goction sk, that urder such Jlreumshancos one non=conform= . ‘*%’fﬁ}i
tng uwe ghall not be changed to another non~conforming U8t ,»ﬁ |

You have indicated your desire to seek excovtlon from the foard of
Appeals; 20 thary is enclosed an cutline of the Appeal Procedurd.

'
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Jory truly yours,

varpen <donald
¥MeD/H Ingpector of Bulldings
Fae. Outline of appeal )
procedure




Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Majne
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l&h—l’?O Breighton Avonue-=Instnilation of 13000 gadlon gacoline tark ard
1=530 gnllon waste oll tank fop Socony Vacuun
011 Goapany by €. H. Stoker, installep

Y g

Befors tanks apd Piping are coveped Lron view, lnotalley is raquired
to noldly Fire Uspartuent, Hoad uertors of resdiness for Inspection and to
rofrain from eovoring up until approved by the Pire bepartrent,

v

o
W&

These Lanxa of 3000 and 500 pullons capacity are required to o of
obo8l or wrought dmon no losn in thicknesy than Hoe 7 gauge ond Hoe 14 gouge
rospectively nid befaro installation ere r'equicoed to bo protocted nzainet,
careosion, even though galvanizad, by bwe praliminary conts of red lond
ad heavy sont of hot asphinly, or oquivalent,

Pipo lines comocted to unsorground tonka, ovher thon tubing and
extupt £411 linos ang tesh wells, mugt bo proviued with youple aving Joints
arranged to poruit Lhe tank Lo vobtle without iopairin: the orficiency of
the pdpe coingoliona,

ke and ingtallep will have to bo.p the rosponsibility for the

structural copuciby of the tany to support losds from atove such as hoavy
zotor brucks, :

If tanks will be so lozacedt ne to ba bubjeuted to the aetion of tive

vator or "groumgy wator, adeuate &nchurags op wolghting must be provided
0 provent "losting® when tank is ety or nenrdy so,
%
G0t sovony Vasuum Vil Gy,

48 Bedn Streot, 8o, Portland

Olivor 7, Sanborn, Chief

of the Pipe Dopaprtlazent,

(Signed) W arren MeDonala
Inspector of Buildings

dfmsytwﬂv:zfggm@ggymﬂ;mw o e .
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L) LOSAY mumrse ""f.ﬁ
APPLICATIOM FOR PERMIT
5y j ; Class of Building or Type of Struceure ....Second. L1288, ...
e Portland, Maine, Decenier.10y .19 L v

To Il,e INSPECTOR. OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The yndersigned hereby applies for o permit toxzesl alter repoirdemotisiinstaikihe following buildin. skechaetgiipmrot
i mordanc' with the Laws of the Siate of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordmance of the City of Porlland, plans and
spmﬁca&wns, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location e 184=190 Brighton.Ayenue.. Within Fire Limits? ......nQ Dist. No
Ownét's nome and address ..S060nY. Yaguum. 03300 .. I0Cx,.. 8. Main St , Bo.Portlapdiephone
L esseg’s name and address Telephone.
Contractor s name and address Telephone

- Archxtect Specifications Plans .1, No. of sheets ..

BEFVICE SUETION aHa ™ sal 5
Proposed use of building ..........Jholesale.. tire ~and.. stora%e ,oi:...mr.ﬁﬁ..man.(l ............. No. families ...

Last use Sarvice. Skation No, families .....

Material...;masonzy...No. storieg ....L.... Heat Style of roof Roofing

Other buildings on same lot

Estimated €o5t S Fee $....50.....
Genetal Description of New Wozk

S—

To change non-conforming repalr garage in the rear to a vholesale tire and accessories
business, and storage ' tires and accessories, No recapping. No alterations,

It is understiod thet this permil does not include installation of heating apparatus which is o be laken out separalely by and i
the name of the heating contraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Socony Vacuum 0il Co., Inc,

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? .. Is any electrical work involved in this Work? ... wmmmmmmmne
Height average grade to top of plate ... Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front, depth No. stories s SO OF filled 12N, o earth or rock? .....
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
Material of underpinning Height ThICKNESS rorsmsssmsmmsanessamms
Kind of roof i Roof covering
No. of chimneys i i of lining Kind of heat fuel
Framing lumber—XKind Dressed or {ull size?

- .Corner. posts 8.0ttt e Girt or ledger board? Size

Girders i Columns under girders Size Max. on centers ...
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd , roof
On centers: 1st floot, 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span? 1st floor. » 2nd 3rr roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?......... height?

. X a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot.
Wil automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.... ...,

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?....

.m o

Will thete be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requivements pertaining thereto aie
observed? .. Y88 ...

Socony Vacuum 0il Co,, Inc.

i

\)
Signature of owner b.'w’%/ o, Lttt
INSPECTION COPY 4 o
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”//SOCONY-VACUUM OIL COMPANY

INCORPORATED

48 Main Street, So. Portland 2, Maine
(P. O, Box 1521, Portland 2, Muine)

February 4, 1952

-
H

Mr, Warren McDonald,
Inspector of Buildings
ity of Portland

City dall

Portland, Maine

Dear Sir:

This is written with reference to your letter of January 21
and further concerning our application of December 10, 1951: "To
change non~conforming repair garage in the rear to a vholesale tire
and accessories business, etc. etc.".

Our tenant, on behalf of whom the application was meas, will
have vacated the building at 184-190 Brighton Avenue by February 15,
1952, We presume that this will clear up the question of non~
conformance in this Local Business Zene,

T wish to thank you for your consideration in discussing
these matters with our Mr, Grant last week. I am sure that we all
have a better understanding of the zoning restrictions,

Very truly yours,

AR St g s

AL
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AP 38-100 Srighton Avenus,
“orner of Ste Jobn shrestel
5/u/5=lxed '

Jaauary 2 1952

i

¥r. Albert B Willls, Metrich Manager Copies Lot Hire ¥illdy to be nanced
Socony Vacuwd Cil Company, Lnce to tenart

28 Maln Stweeh . porporation founsel
south Fortlend, #aine

Desy Yr. #1138

After our ¢iscussion SO t4sm ago about the wae of tie rear porb of the putice
ing at 181120 Brigiten fveaua, comer of ut, John Stresb, for 2 tire tusiness muoh

of which would be at wholesalns, ab your ¥r, Svans? rosnest on Legcaber 11, 1 wrobs 3o
yeu cartAlyiog the watter for filln, coning eppezd uith the Seaxd gt Apponle. Nobing
that the building g epparontly woing used for the tire businesd, cithar reboll o
wholosale, I found thab mo appeal. had beod g1lod, Upon hngulyy of fy, Lvans wGwOre .
told bhad the ownd jatends to mte ab 2 fPort Lo got vhe soE elassificatioe changed;
gnd bthat &b wes your uncorstanding thet the yholsaxie tire tusiness could ta gonduebedf
$haps 28 long ad leos than nelf of the bobtal tire business wad condiabad &b sholegelfs

inta latie” g shanding A8 fneorrect hacenss roference bo acklad 4 of Ve
Zoning Drdinance, applying bo tise Loza) Bupiness Zone shers the propexty is Locuked,
shows Lhab ne uholesale businesd ab &1l i9 allgsable in guch & B0iSe Tha oaly ella
enpe for wholesale Susinese dx guch o sono i3 in cennsehlsn with gomds wanud oo

o tne pranises 45 which cage load tnan velf of

premises way pe avld ab pekat) by bhe smaufactursr to b

A local bekery is o 200 gagple of wheb this allovanes sesas Lo A

15 poglly to ponndb savafocturing incidentod to 8 rotadl wasinens or sonvie

sich @ baker could aell a part of his croduste ab wholesaio M he @0 dedreds

While you have every rhapt to petivien for change of wene claspifipations ardy '

of coursa, you can 8b e Tipo file o soning oypetls it 4o clear thed i Wi noantion
any wholessle wasinass sb &l cendueted tasre 18 4n violatica of e Yendng Ordtoencis .

uo are nelding your 6p Aicabion of December 1, 19513 "o ohBnge ponegonforing.
ropalr garoge in the rear bO a wholesele tire and atcessoriot tusiness, aad aborp®
ef tires and gocossories. 50 wocappinge o alterations,” ileaga advise au sbon s
coryenient wheb W8 ghould Go with this applicatione

Yery truly yourss

oy
%
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et el
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Karron Helonuld
Inspoctor of Suildings

g

e




,.
X4

PN Bl Bk
‘ L
- “.y_

- i i R B @}‘%»
by RN
. spyig

AF 18.~190 Brighton lveius,
Cornor of Ste Jehin Stréatel -

bj

Leesiber 13, 1951 LR

Mre. Albert B, ¥illis, District Mansger Coplas tot Socony Yacuza 0L foe & 73

Soeony Vasuitn 013 Cozpany, Ince use of teoart | et

2% ¥ain Strdst Cotporatior Juwmscd Rhre
© Bouth Portiand, Vaing :

Saap 3, ¥illdat . ,

o Butding porvdt dobended bo aubhorizs change of usa of Lha roay
e patk of ¥ Socsoy budlding ot 18190 Brightca Avetm, cormr of Mo
& S Jobn ftreot, {tho meor part havia; fruntage @ s Jan Sbr.eb) fron
g3 . ths nommotnformng use of repair garags to use for g widlessle Wpe
SN W tuslness and for otarsge in camect o bhoredulr wiincal rocapping

Do feeldities, 4o not Yauiable ualor tho Zoning Ontnauwe uotsuse the
ft’oparby 15 socabod in a Local bualness Zone whoro, acgording U Sede
fion GM of tio Ordinanse, applying Lo oach 20008, Loth vhe prusert Tow
pair gavage and ohe proposed nhiolrouss wu Ruidpe wslicos ate aone
eonfornings sl according 4o wecbion Leh L ds aot dilowd.le utder
theae cdrcunatanc.o to change fros & amecanforsing repalr garage bo
this propnsod numconforuing usos

v Tou have inaleuted your cesirw 4o ssak an exceptdon frm tho
-Jonlng Bosnd of Appasls; 80, thcro is endlaced an ottling of bhw &p.oal
Frosadues A copy of tiks lovter do also enclosad wlth the thought that
you may dosizs the prospective tenaat to have ite

: Vory t3uly yours

arren ixhonald
Inspsctor of Butliingy

WheD/o

KoTosuree Gutline of appesl procedn:




INQUIRY BLANK

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT oF BUILDD\IG INSPECTION

Verbal Date_ December 7, 1951
By Telephone .

LOCATION__ 184-190 Bré%hton Avenue, OWNER
““Corner of John Street

MADE BY yr, yillis of Scony Vacusu Qil Company
ADDRESS

PRESENT USE OF BUIIDING

CLASS OF CONETRUCTION {0, OF STORIES

REMARKS:

INQUIRY: 1. Can the rear part of the lot fronting on St. John Strest be set out

and & building constructed there to be used by s laundry for a drive-in collection

and delivery service for the retail laundry business?

nga.,:' o

2, How does tge Zoning Law apply to changing the nop-conforming repair

garage in the rear to a tire business involving mostly wholesale, storage and perhaps
Trecapping?

o 23zl

ot el

T
it

ANSWER: ], i
customer, the use is allowable,

company .and a.retail ..

it i e ARl

parhaps. the. stovagefeature

since it is in connaction with the wholesale business are non-confommng usesh

DATE OF REPLY 4 2/7/51 REPLY BY e

's
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) (1) LOCAL W5 &~ ZorE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class aﬂéui&ling or Type of Structure CITY 9 O(&%AND
Portland, Maine, 5€pt..26,.. L1951 s oo

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE A TM

The sindersigned hereby applics for a permit to ertiairvopuidamaticicinsiall the following bugkdimpanatnsz equipment
4 accordance with the Laws of the Slate of Maine, the Building Code and-Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
Shecifications, if any, submitled herewith and the following specifications:

Location .. .184=190 Brighton. AVENUE.. .. e Within Fire Limits? ...00 Dist. No
Owner's name and address .Sogony.. Yacuwn.033..00.. Main St., So. Portland  elephone. .. -
Lessee's name and address

PERHIT Issumff%

OCT 3 1851

anf:_a'_!'ln'l"inn

Telephone....... o -

.. Telephone, 3=5079.......
Architect .. e, SPECHACAEONS o o PIANS FEE N0, Of sheets , Honn
Proposed use of building w.wne Service.Station....
Last use

No. families

No. famities

Material..c. s No. stories Heat Style of toof Roofing

Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost §

/ T S
General Description of New Work
To install 1-3000 gallon gasoline storage tank and 1-500 gallon waste oil tank,

Public use, Tanks will be 3' underground and painted with asphaltum: .Tanks

bear Underwriters label. To install j new electric pumps. 13" piping

from tanks to pump.

St S, SR e

sE¥ipnd

.

(BEFORE Covering Tank and
! ary Piping APPROVAL of FIRE

‘ DEPT. Required. .

. CERTIFICATE OF occup,

B & T e s tz.;::-.‘.zfr«}:

Y
Sl s tudersical disbdlis-pomti-doesmoriiclude installation of heating apparatus whick is to be 1559%%”&1%}%1 in
the name of the heating contracter. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Thomas Stokes

L

Details of INew Work

Is any electrical work involved in this WOrk? ... .ummmmmmmns
Height average grade to highest point of roof.......m v

No. stories wmmmmS0lid of filled 1and?.. earth or rock? .

Thickness, top bottom

Is any plumbing involved in this work?

Height average grade to top of plate
Size, front. depth
Material of foundation
Material of underpinning. Height
Kind of roof Rise per {00t s . Roof covering
No. of chimneys .mmmne s Material of chimneys,
Framing lumber—Kind.
* Corner posts

cellar
THICKLESS wamemmmsmmsmmsamsmisrmrmssss

of lining Kind of heat fuel

Dressed or full size?
Girt or ledger board?
GirdetS.mmmson e s 2L e COIUMNS under girders,

Size

Size Max, on centers ... N

Studs (outside walls and carryin ; partitions) 2x4.16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floar. , 2nd

1st floor. 2nd

1st floor,

, roof

On centers:
Maximum span:
1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

pom— 1 |
3rd

roof

roof
height?

. . . If-a Gatage -

No, cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated.

'APPROVED: Miscellaneous
’ /s oM Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?....19.......
:' / V. N Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

7,
:, - see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto-are

Cal,

0

M o e A

B e oL : L
o T ™ ooty o0 PR IR

RNSPECTICH COPY o~
s . O SRS 7 T 1 S

Siancture of owner OYL....

_observed? Y&4...... .
Socony Vecuun 0il Co,

’ ﬂuq,\»&(‘

PR L s Ao €




22752

Permit No. 5:1( /

o, b
Location &L,

Owner

Date of permit s /3
.

Notif, cIosi‘n:uin

R

Inspn, clogii; -in
P S g

Final Nogi¢
maUI\otxt?

Ve e

Fina| ‘Inspn.__,ij S N R

L . *
Cert, of Occ.xp.mcy. 15stied
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City of Portland, Maine
Board of Appeals

-ZONING—
¥ay..9

4 )

To the Board of Appeals:
Your appellant,  Socony--Vacuum 0il Company ,whoisthe owmer

nroperty at 186 Erighton Averue
of the City of Portlaud to perinit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to

this property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

, respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals

Building permit to cover chenge of use of rear part of building at 186 Brighton
Avenue, cormer of St. John Street from Repelir tarage to Mojor Gerage for the
storage of not more then four commercia’ motor vehicles, incliding chenging
out the two large doore facing St. John Street to one dooxwuy 12 feet high and
12 feet wide, is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the storage of
more than one commerciel motor vehicle is not elloweble, gecording to

Sc -tion 6 of the Ordinance, applying to the Local Fusiness %one where this

property 18 located.

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally pexmissable are as follows:

An exception is necessary .. this case to grant reasonable use of property where
necessary to awid confiscation and can be grented without substentially
departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

okl gl 4 4Gt =

Appellant

After public hearing held on the 29th day of May
the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable uge of
property where necessary to avold confiscation and dan be granted without substantialiy
departing from the iatent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, provided that thsre
ghall be no storsge ox repair and meintenance of such ¢ommercial motor vehicles on

the premises outside of the garege milding.

v BTG e

i

o e e

.

o

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinancg may be permitted

in this specific case, provided that there shall be no st r Zspal
commercial motor vehicles on the premises <&
outside of the gorege bullding. Y !
] e p

TG

BOARD OF APPEAMLS
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corastugty T
e B

HisnRING ON aPEfosb UKDkR THE ZONING ORDINANCEUF SOCONY -VACUUM OIL COMPANY

i 186 Brighton Avenue

Public hewring on tbove gppeal v&s held before the Board of Appesls.

Municipal Officers

<t
C
-3
=1

Bosra of ippcals

|

=
(=]

Yes
Mr. Imhe (=)
Mrs. Frost (x)
Mr. Getchell(x)
Mr. Colley (x)
Mr. O'Erion Ex)

PROVIDED THAT THERE SHALL BE K¢

REPAIR ANDMAINTENANCE OF SUCH @& ¢
MOTOR VEHICLES ON THE PREMTSES OUTSIDE OF
THE GARAGE BUILDING.

g v

{
|

L

e ™ S 7 St S S

o B0
e

T,

fiecord of Herring:

e

Tan]

el

Mr. Willis for Socony

OPPOSED: Max Keplen, 148 Noyes Street
Leo Wine, 242 Dartmouth Street
Mrs. Kalor, Devonshire Street

e e i

o
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Corporation Counsel

Py 5, W52

Ta the Honopable Ciby Councdl
of tho City of Poridard, Maime

Cetdlomons

Potiiion Hoo 236 of the Soccy-Vacmm 01 Compewyr 7o (hange of sonn
385 Beightou Aveser, oommer St Jobn Steech, hue beer sonsideved by
bhe Postlerd City Plasvdsg Doand,

At np cupgestion, N A Be 404s, Dastrich fnios Mormges, has with-
domm thin eppond snd will subobibube Instesd an apgond for povmlocten
£o e the woparty ab 186 Brigtdon Averess eg & wseabouss vidch ds

an Gl ues with dho sppeossl of tho Boud of Aveoals., 1 foul
thah o £ the epfrdes of the Pluxing Doasd that thin appod dheadd
ba priysds

Rospootfully soleditod,

¢cs

¥, HNorton Moxfield Noad W, Adlen
Acting ity Mmager Viga-Chadvimn
Poridnmd City Planviiagy Beard
e, Leon Webber
City Clark

Mp, Barnott I, Skae
Corporation tiwnael

Mr, Warron HeDonald
Diroector, Building Inspoction
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AREN McDoNALD
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

On reply refer CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

fil .
© cmmxy 186 Brighton Avmue) Department of Building Inspection
FU  cormer of St. John Street,

May 12, 1952

Mr, A, E, #11lis Copies to: Director of Planning
District Sales Hanager

Socony-Vacuum 011 Company Corporation Counsel M
) 0. Box 1521

Portland 2, Maine
Dear Mr, Willia;

While you were out of town last week I talked with Kr, Evans about your
letter of May 2 which, alth have intended
as a petition to the P

by S

Hr. Evans did come in and we found chet you had filed an application last
February 21, to change out two large doors facing St. John Strect to one large
ear part of the bui » which has access

the current non-conforming use of repair gerage to a

P A more than four passenger buses, We tollowed

I February 23 to You,which outlined the method
you had indiecated your desive to seek an exception from the
Nothirg further developed at that time in this connection,

As in that case, when anyone desires to file an appeal with the Zoning
Board of Appesls on a matter which Fequires a building permit, the first step is
to file application for known that we cape
not issue the permit under the terms of the Zoning Ordinance, Thias application
forms the basis for the appeal ;which is filed at the office of Corporation Coungel,
according to the procedure outline of which was attached to my letter of February
23, and another attached to this letter,

Mr. Evans, when he came in ¢ seened Yo have in maind ap -
alternative proposit this building, and the
same seems to be int An appeal must be specific, It
is not possible to ropusals for the sams building,

It is in order for you to file en appeal asking for a comlinstion of warchouse and
garage for buses, or for uge of the

buses on the land outside,
a combinztion, and the appe2
connection it would be used, whether in connection with & wholesale distribution

98y a retail distribtution tusinegs or Just plain storags as a business of it
se

If you wish to got some kind of g decision from the Board of Appeals at the
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AREN McDoNALD
WIPECTOY OF BUILDINGS

On reply refer CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
fil

© eInquhy 186 Brighton Avanuo, Department of Building Inspection

Fu__ corner of St. John Street

May 12, 1952
Hr. A, E. Willia Copies to: Dirsctor of Planning

District Sales Hanager
Socony-Vacuum 0i1 Company Corporation Counsel
Pe 0. Box 1521

Portland 2, Kaine
Dear Mr, Williss

¥hile you were out of town last week I talked vith Mr, Evans about your
letter of May 2 which, although addressed to g, you seemed to have intended
as & petition to the Planning Board seeking the right to uge the bullding owned
by Socony at 186 Brighton Avenue as a warehouse &nd to park more than ons com-
mercial vehicle or btus there at ong tine,

Mr. Evans did come in and we found that you had filed an application last
to change out two large doors facing St. John Street to one large
change the use of the rear part of the building, which has access
from St. John Street, from the current non-conforming use of repair garage to a

As in that case, when anyone desires to file an appeal with the Zoning
Bourd of Appeals on a matter which requires a bullding permit, the first step is
to file application for the building permit, even though it 18 known that we cane
not issue the permit under the terms of the Zoning Ordinance, This application
forms the basis for the appeal ,which is filed at the office of
according to the procedure outline of which was attached to my
23, and another attached to this letter.

Mr, Evans, when he came in the office lest week, seemed to have in maind an
alternative proposition for the use of this rear part of this tuilding, and the
same seems Lo be { ur letter of May 2, An eppeal must be specific. It

garage for buses,

buses on the land outside, If such an appeal wers granted it would be granted as
a combination, and the appeal should set forth what kind of a warehouse and in what
connection it wuld be used, whether in cornection with a wholesale distiibution

business, a retail alstribution business oy Just plain storage as & business of ite
self,

It amp b;mt this rear soction of the building is not large enough to

accormodate 308 and stil) have room for any storage of other goods, If it
were, and you were to securs that right from the Appeal board, the Bullding Code
would require a fire separation wall between the part used for the motor vehicles
and the part used fup warehouse purposes,

If you wieh to get some kind of a decision from the Boamd of Appeals at the




s e e _ - "Ny g
APPLICATION For PERMiT  BERMIT K
.O-C.A USD GROUP ...... . “UV 8 19"9
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .
ZONING LOCATION___ PORTLAND, MAINE,

To the DIRECTOR. OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies jor a permit to erect, dlter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-
ture, equipment or change use in a:cordance with the Laws of the State of Muine, the Portland B.0O.C.A, Building Code and

Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the follcwing specifica-

"0"5.
LOCATION. ... 186 .??i.gf‘fc.’f‘. .%Ye.'.‘flfe. . #2

PoFe’fephone

2 Lesseesnamcandadddrcss ............... teetresasanaase Ceearerasrensanae .....Tclephone......,....
3. Contractor’s name and address Poxtland Pump Goe=.321.LineQln St .. Telephone 16752468, .
4, ATChitect ... oviuuuvvsiranianasninsiss.. .., Spacifications ....... SopaRort, 041080, of sheets cevies
Proposed use of bunldmg N cerers s e . . No, families
Last use , . N

Material ,........, No. stories . ..... ceversesasss Styleofroof ...,

Other buildings on same lot N

Estimated contracturat cost $ ces Fee $ .30, .QO .....

FIELD INSPECTOR—MT. ............. GENERAL DESCRIPTION

This application is for: @ 775-5451

Dwelling .vvuuvevrennns, Ext. 234 To remove 3-5,000 gal, gasoline

Garage vuvevr vrverrenas fuel tankse URDERGROU

Masonry Bldg. ........... . .

Métal Bldg. .........ie0s = o Stanip of Spécial Conditions

Altrations ...vvvey.....

Demolitions ....vvvvvnnns

Change of Us¢ ..... veeres

Other ...viuy.s. ;

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits dre réquired by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
* cal and mechanicals,

“ct1vaese

PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 1[0 2[] 3EK 4[]

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is a'fiy plumbing involved in this work? . ................ Is any electrical work involved in this work? ............

" Ts copnection to be made to public sewer? . If not, what is proposed for sewage? .......vuu.. veresaae
Has septic tank notice been sent? ............. . Form notice sent? ........ vt
) _ Height average grade to top of plate ................. Helght average grade to highest point of roof ... ......
"« Size, front ......... No. stories solid or filled land? .......... earth or rock? ..... RPN
 Material of foundation Thickness, top . hottom B 1| .
Kind of roof ......... NN Rise per foot ... . Roof covering ........ccivvninen ves
No. of chimneys ....... ++.. Material of chimneys veesos oflining .......... Kind of heat
Framing Lumber—Kind .......... Dressed or full size? ............ Cornerposts . ......... .. 8 reans
Size Girder .. . Columus under girders ......... veees Size Max, on centers ............
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging i1 every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: Istfloor vuvvevnneene ey 20d ovnvninnenan, cevrenienn ey 100 Lo,

On centers: Istfloor «ovvveevnunevn,2nd ..., . RS (1+ S
Maximum span; Istfloor...... e
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? .. height?

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommedated on same lot , . . ., to be accommodated . . . number commercial cars to be accdrﬁniéda?éd ;
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habltually stored in the proposed building? . .

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION-—PLAN EXAMINER .....  Wiil work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? .
ZONING: .......tvnes
BUILDING CODE P TN Wlll there be in charge of ‘+e above work a perrun competent
FIre DEPtt «4vuesvrasaesirensonarisrisveesnanns.  tosee that the State and L.zv reqmremcnts pettammg théreto
Health Dept: oovvvivnvnviniesenieiinioininenrens areobserved" N

* Others: R R R R R R SN

Cervesae

Cras i e

TygeNameofqbove,.......‘.:J.—,.......,...‘....‘....,‘., l[j 200 3KK4]
o ' ) 1 N
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY - =T 07 and Address ... .. ..

Seeisseteardninbree

T . T
i

i
5

* .

R

0

Signature of Applicant (L /1./22272 .‘ LA wpteesd Pii‘ﬁné#...s.?me......‘.
Pgftliand Pump Co,




Permit No. VZLLQJ

Location

L

e
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¥r. A. Es Willie 2 l-iay 12, 1952

oarliest possible date ( probably May 29), it is igportant that you get your papers
£9isd quickly, for the appeal should be filed at the office of Gorporation gounsel
before the close of business on Thursday, May L3=-to have & chance of holding the
miblic hearing on Msy 29, this because notice of the hearing mst be mailed to the
owners of all property within 500 feot of tne «rty in question abt least ten days
bvefors the hearing.

If you wish to go dhead on the basis of ths application of Fabrusry 21, to
change the doorways and to change the use of the rear part for the storage of not :
more than four passepger buses, you need only to consult my lstter of Fabtuary 23 %
with the outline of appeal procedurs attached, aad proceed to the d'fice of Corporation ¥
Counsel before Friday and file the appeal,

1f, however, you wish to file application for some other use of the property
not ollowed by the Zoning Ordinance, and if you wish the anawer eoon, it seems im=
pottent that you file aa quickly as possible application for a permit at this depart~
ment explzining fully what you want, whereupon we will get out our certification
Jetter on thet basis, and get 1t quickly to you & .at you can file your appeal on
the basis of that application.

With the application of February 21, Mr. T. E. Yurphy paid a fee of two dollars.
If we are unable to issue & permit, the Pullding Code authorizes return of the fee if
the receipt for the fee is filed at the cffice. Therefore, if you intend to file 2 new
application for a different use than that of February 21, it iu best to pay the fee
4n tho same manner as though there were no obher application. Then return the recelpt
for the fes of February 21, or, in event you do not have 1% or ¥r, Murphy does not
have it, send us a letter explaining that fact snd the two dollars will be refunded
by voucher.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald
Inspector of Buildings




CITY OF PORTLAYD, MAINE
BOARL OF APPEALS

Mny 19, 1952

T0 \HOM IT MEY CONCERNS

The Bonid of Appeels +1ill hold a public heering in the
Council Chember, City Hall, Portlend, Meine on Thursdey, Mey 22,
1952 et 10:20 &. wm. Deyligut Seving Time to hear th~ epieel of
Socony-Vucrur Jil Company requcsting exception to the Zoning
Ordinance to jermit change of use of rear »ert of the Trilding
at 186 Brighton &venue from Repeir Garege to Mejor Cirage for
the storsge nf not more then four c¢immercial motor vehicles.

s,

This nermlit is presently rot issuable under the Zoning
Ordinence bacarse the storage of more than one commercial motor
vehicle ic not permissed in the Locnl Business Zore vhere this
property i+ loceted, although Hepeir Garage mey be continued es
a legelly established non-confor-ing use.

This appe.l is teken under Section 18E of the Zoning
Ordinence -thich provides thet the Boerd o Appet.s, by unarirmous
vote of its member-, mey permit exceitione in specific ceses so
£s to grent rersoreble use of property and -ithout substantielly
deperting from the intent and purnore of the 7 ning Ordinance,
subject alweys to the rule that seid Boaré sha.l give due con=-
siderction to promoting public heslth, safetv, convenience, and
welfere, encouraging the most appronriete use of land and
conserving property velues, thet it shall permit no bvilding or
use injurious, noxious, offensive, or detrimertal to & reightorhood,
end that it shell prescribe aporoprieste conditions end saefegusrds
in cach case.

411 nersons intere=ted either for or ageinst this eppeal
vill be hecrd et the above time end plece, this notice of recuired
public heering having been sent to the ownerc of property within
500 fcnt of the premises in question as reculred by lew.

BOARD OF APPEALS

He Merrill luthe

Chairman

A :

o
vt
o
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Ar 186 frigiton pvenug~T

July 19, 1931

1

Mr, ba he Evans Copy %01 SocPay Vacuun Cil Company, * -
P, 0. Box 1521 648 Teaoon Strest
porblang, Paine Boston, Mossachusetls

Lo Mv, Zvanst

pullding permd for eltorations to bullding at 186 Brighton Avenue
provide a Service Garage in the front porbion thepeof 15 isoued herowlith Bao8G
on bhe plans filsd with the application but subject bo the conditions listed te-
low. If for any reason you cannob or ¢o nob wish to provide copstruction as out-
1ined, no work is to pe started and the ponalt is to o returned fo this office
for adjustyonb. Conditions wncer which the por=it is igsued sre w fcllowss

1, The Qlasg B Tire door Lo te provided 2t the cntrance bo bhe hester
yoom 1y fecpired to be equipped uith citer autoratle or selfmtloning hurdwards

2, Becsuse of the ares of tne service E-T9ESs all ports of ke oubside
walls are voquired to be of sagoary axcept for door and window ceasbruction. O
this basis the use of tho wod sted construstion where the existing doow opening
in the at, Joan Streel wal of the bullding is to ¢ ¢losed up is not allowebles
Therefors the peramit s isuued cn the congition that the wsll of this ¢losed in
aras around the doors aad wirdow to be located ia 1t is to he constructed of
masonry at least 8" thicke

, * scparate permit jssuJble only to & bonded sipn hanger is roquived -
for tha inotallation of the sign projecting over the 5t. Jonn Streel sidevalk,
Jince the eize and constraction, av well us tue location, of the pole supporbing
tac sign ic dnvolved in Lhe require .ats govarning the apection of the aifn, ib
is impcrt;;nb that the pole not be seb in place until after issuance of tte permit
2or Whe vlffle

L, A seporate pormit {sguable wly to the jasballer is required for the
changes invelving the gesoline banks aad pumps, thls pernit to be sasyred beforo
any work on those installations is sterted.

5, It should be noted that the rights granted by the sonirg appeal concé;ﬂ-l :
ing the altemticas to this building vwill expire Qotober 13, 1951, six nonbhs £rom
t{.lhe date the sppeal was sustoined, unless work on the project is started before Lhal
AL
Vory tuly yours,

Werren HeDonald
Inspector of Bulldings




a5 18190 Brighton Avenueel,
gorner of St. Jonn Btregs

Hareh 28, 3953

Finthayts Garoge
18, Brighton Avenue
Secony Vaenun OL1 Gorpany Copy tot Corporation founsal
Atbi: Mp, ¥ilog Bvane
18 Ml Strect
Soubh Portland, Yalne

KA

BealEed s o

Gentlemeni

Building pereits intended to cover structaral nltervations of he
repair gorage and gasoline filling statdon building sad to covor re-
arrangesent of the pumps, piping and tenks of and benoath the opan
s¥eas of the lob, ere nob jssudble under the Zoning Ordinence bocauss
both the repelr gawage end £1114ng staticn (service farage) usos AXT
noriecenforming v th the Crdinance sn the Lossl musiness Yono whore
tho proporty is joeated and strocturel plteratlony are contemplabad
41 ths bullding in cannection with changing a lergo part of the repair
garaga to & sorvice garege woniTaly to Geption U4 of the Ordinence,
which provides thst ne nonwcanforming wae skall be changed to anobhot
nonegonforming ueo AL stmectural altembions in comeakion theroulth
are intended.

You have indicated your dosiro bo seek axception from the -Board
of Apresls in this specific casoj 6o, there is cnclosed an aubling of
the anpenl procedure.

mo ot +he earliest pocsible eetion on whe pord of the Board, e
apreal should be filed at the office of Corporativa Coungel in the asme
of *“~ omer of the property as early ag possibls, portalaly bWofore Pricny
aoon, rforch 7T, .

Vory truly yours,

Warren McDonald
Inspector of Bulldingo

HieD/o

Enclosurs to each addressess Cutline cf spperl procoduto
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CITY OF PORTLAND, HAINE '
Department of Buildingc Inspection

s Cectificate of Oreujaney

Issued to Soceny Vacuum 01l Company Date of Issue Joguary 25 1952

@Il)tg 16 40 eogtify that the building, premises, or part thereof, indicated below, s¥id bRt -
aliered—changed as to useat 181,190 Brighton Avenue
under Building Permit No, 51/132_0 , has had final ingpection, has been found to conforri Sibstan:
tially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby appraved
for occupancy, limited or utherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING GR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY
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Half towsrd Brighton Avenue Service Garage
Remuinder of building RepairiGarage

Limiting Conditions : '

2,
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This certificate supersedes

certificate ivsueq w Y- ) 8§
Aproysa 172,/ B e Y NG LA
e = Inspector of Buildings
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“Nolied? This certiifeate {dentlilea laweul uso of bulldng or premises, and ought to-ho transtérred from
owner to swner when property changea hands. Copr will be turnished to ownor or lesseo for one dolinr,




(L) LOG.. iy PEPMIT 1SS
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT w1 1

Class of Building or Type of Structure S 1-ToTo) s (oM (3 X - —
Portland, Maine, .....Haxeh.27, 1953, i

“ITt of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies Jor a permit toxouct alterxopuisdonnbisisdl the following building slructure CqBPIHIITC
in accordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Portland, plans and

specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location 18k4..=190..Brighton. Avenus Within Fire Limits? R‘-}_O Dist, NOww
Owner's name and address __Pinkham!s.(arage,.. 8l,..Brighlon. Avenng : ‘A?l‘elephnm*

Lessee’s name and address .......E.K..O.«ﬁpeCtive.agf&?& g%‘j‘:ng Vacuum 01109-“MM5.5 ‘elephone..mmm N

Main 5. POFL e
Contractor's name and address ... S %/ Telephone.
Architect . ... Specifications Plans . 3%....o. of sheets
L 4

A58

Proposed use of building ... Service .Station .. b No, families

Last use and TePmLY.£ARAES - NO. fATHES o e
Material NO. StOTIES wrross - e s e Style of roof : Roofing

Other buildings on same lot.

Estimated oSt S e Fee $....

General Description of New Work

To make structural alterations to garage and seryicerstation as per plan filed,

-

This application ig pre nary to ge%} %ettled the question o;‘ zoning appc.eal.
In event the appeal is sy taindd fhe applicait will furnisn information, the estimated

cost and will pay legal fee. ,

Appeslt suatalned.—s _/:.3 .é.(./__.___..,,-

11 4s understood thal this pernit does ol include installation of healing apparatus which is to be taken out separatcly by and in
the name of the heating conlraclor. SCRMIT TG BE ISSUED TO gocony Vacuum 0il Co.

Details of New Work Permit Isayed:-wiih:etter
1s any plumbiag involved in this work? ...« .Is any electrical work involved in this WOrk? wemmn
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front. . . - No. Stories mmmmsolid OF filted land? .. AN 7 11 Y (1oL ——
Material of foundation .... Thickness, top  DOLEOTM st CEIIAF:

. Thickness ...

Material of underpinning . Height

Kind of roof Rise per fOOt ... Roof covering

No. of chimneys ... Material of CHIMOEYB e of lining .. o Kind of heat.

Framing lumber—Kind : . Dressed or fult size? .

Corner posts Girt or ledger board? Size

Girders 76 o Columns under girders, . ez DIZE ¢ provmnzs VEGK, ONL CERLELS .

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2%4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd.. 3rd e , roof -

= On centers: 1st floor, 2nd , 3rd Toof

Maximum span? 1st floor. , 2nd 3rd sy T00E

height?

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of 'walls?.... T

Xt a Garage

: - ° B . : N W WL
No. cars now accommodated on same 10t s 10 DE accommodatéd.......number commercial cars to be accommodated.....

P P  enmiai e

v D

i automobile fepairing be done other than minor repairs 4o cars hiabitually stored in the proposed hoilding?o

1 Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of Emy tréé on a public street?

Will there be in chargs of the above-work a person compefé’x},t—,tq

_ see that the- Stdte and City_requirements pertaining ,‘t_heretd-are
observed?. .. Y@ ‘ .

e ot

reunmempren et RS

. Signature of owncr :.BYA
INSPECTION COPY . ' ’
o N : Wﬂg}‘kyz«}-&m&-&ﬁiﬁﬁéﬁﬁjﬁh.,_

RIEH-R-A




() LOGAL SUSINESS ZORE - PRRMIT ISSUED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT wYEiE"

Class of Building or Type of Structure

b Portland, Maine, - July ..23.:,?%..93.&5.}.*."..
Supersedes appl/ 3/2

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
[

i..  The undersigned hereby applies for @ permil to er®: alter mpmb“th thefollowing building structure egquipment
‘ét accbrdance with the Lows of the Slate of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of 'he City of Portland, plans and
{speciyications, if anth submiited herewith and the following specifications:

Location -..186 Brighton uo Within Fire Limits? .. B0, ...... Dist, NOwwomres

i Soéany Vacgun 041 Co. Ce "
Owngr's name and address 3 48gne¥c"0n°§t., Bbs‘tdl‘:’igs o Telephon
e . . Telephone.. .

CITY of PORTLAND

Lessee’s name and address .....

Contractor's name and address pobdeb. . .. Telephone

Architect I Specifications . Plans . .y@8... ...No.of sheets . ..

Propased use of building .. w.... SREVAEE Stetion end Bepeir or Yejor Cerage  No. fauilics .. -

Last use Gapage and. service sheklen .. _No. families .. . oo
1  Heat . . Style of roof .. ..Roofing .. ..

Other buildings un same lot .. e oo . ey e+ e ..
Estimated cost $..9090s. .. ... - Fee§ . 5200
Genetal Description of New Work

To demodish sxisting gervice station building, -*! canopy.

To rerodel eisting vepair garage for use &8 service station s per plan. helf toward
Brighton Avemue to be Service Stalion end remeinder of building Wit remain as is,
Vajor or Repair Garage

es,
jmed o

?enﬁ“
Appeal suataired,-‘%/.a_él -

1t 15 under stood that 1his perml does ol include nsiallation of beating apparcius which is to be taken out separalely byand in
the name of 1 heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED 70 owners
F. M, Evons, Box 1621, Portlend, Haine

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? . .Is any electrical work involved in this Work? .. . .. o

R ——

’

Height average g ade to top ofplate. .. « « - ¢ e Height average grade to highest point of 1301 S—— .
Size, front depth . . _ No. Stories .. .. .. . solid or filled land?..... cum emarth o7 TOCKT L s

Material of foun ation . ... s e - Thicknesy, top ..

Material of uncerpinning e A———— eight

Kind of roof ... Rise per fOOt e wmme Roof covering

[ I T L S——— Material of chimneys, . LD 11111 11 SO—— _Kind of heat
Framing lumber—Kind ) Dressed or {wll size?

Corner posts ... TR . |1 ———— Girt or ledger D0ard? e -
Girderx. ST — Columns under girders Size Max. on centers ..

Studs (utside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 15t {l00F e e
On centers: 15t floot.....

Maximum span: 1st floor.

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?
If a Gatrage ,

No. cars now accommiodated on same 10t......., t0 be accommodated........number commercial cars to be accommodated.....

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building e

Miscellaneous

APPROVED; (
Lb- “M %&m @\.1 C?\q J Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?...no
U U

Will there be in charge of the above work a persori tompetent Lo
gee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? w88

‘Bocony Vacwum 011 Co., Inc.

R 4

.4 .A e o(}"

Signature of ouner Byge:

0.
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‘INQUIRY BLANK ZONE

O )

R

FIRE DIST,

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
TEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Verbal Date April 17, 1951
By Telephone

LOCATION 184190 Brighton Avenue, OWNER
Corner of St. John Street Inc.,

MADE BY Benjamin Thompson, Esq., for Socony-Vacuum 0i1Co%EL,

ADDRESS

PRESENT USE OF BUILDING

CLASS OF CONSTRUCILON NO, OF STORIES

REMARKS:

INQUIRY: Concerning certain uses of the above property as per letter of April 17,

1951,

ANSWER: _Ry jetter of 4/20/51

DATE, OF REPLY L/20/51

X
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' . WOODMAN.SKELTON.THOMPSON & CHAPMAN

COUNSELLORS AT LAwW
85% EXCHANGE STREET

ALBERT S.WOODMAN PORTLAND 3, MAINE
WILLIAM B SKELTON

NATHAN W THOMPSON

RICHARD S. CHAPMAN

B DAMIN, TReMAN, OF. April 17, 1951 |

W.
184-190 Brighton Ave. ‘/(1724 M 2 RECEIVED

Department of Bullding Inspection %r1/ ;:D APR 17 1951
DEFT. v
Portland w1 ?ff\ 5 EFT. OF BLD'G. INSP.
]

CITY OF PORTLAND
Maine Attention: Mr. Warren McDonald

Dear Mr. McDonald:

Pursuant to our conversation today, I am writing you this
letter to gain further information relative to & garage and
filling station owned by Seldon C. Pinkham on the corner of
st. John Street and Brighton Avenue, Portland, Mains.

ALs you know, Socony-Vacuum 0il Company, Incorporated, whom
I represent, has entered into a Buy- Sell Agreement with Mr.
Pinkham, and before they take title, they want to make certain
that their rights are protected relative to the . tland Zéning
Law., Thnerefore, they would like to know:

1. If the premises involved or any part of them can be used
as a used car lot by Socony or its assigns. If it-can be used for
this purpose, whether there are any restrictions as to where the
used car lot should be located on the premises, and the number of
conmercial vehicles that could be stored on the premises.

2, Whether the premises involved are qualified either under
the present zoning law or as a non-conforming use for a garage
and/or a repair shop, said garage or repair shop %0 be used in
conjunction with the used car lot. We understand, in regard to

the above two points, that one Frank Hague has very recently used

the premises as a used car lot and as a garage or repair shop.
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Depértment of Building Inspection -2~ April 17, 1951

3, Socony would like very much to install two new tanks on
the premises - one of 3000 gallon capacity, and the other of
2000 gallon capacity. We are wondering what the procedurs would be
for us to get permits to install these tanks.

In regard to the three questions above, we are very much in-
terested as to whether or not we will need permission from the
Board of Apreals. We would very mueir appreciate an answer from
you on these points as soon &s conveniently possible.

Yours very truly,

: -
U)g,, 7 /7?4@7140-"% .
b

7

'ﬂgT:Qe

' RECEIVED
apR 17 1951

DEPT. OF CLD'G. INSP.
CITY OF Put $LAND
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Inquiry 164150 prighton Avenuo,

Jorner of St. John Streot ) _ 3
. April 20, 1951

Benjamin Theapson, 16

85 kxchange Strech

Portland, Kalne . ,

Desr lir. Thospsons

boplying to your inquiry of April 17 coacerning cortain uses of tim proporty

at 184-150 trighton Avenuo, corner of 6t, John Strect, this property wider the Zone h
ing Ordlnance is locsted in a local cusineso Zong whare oSt rotoil businonses ol Y
wllowenlo wsus, but where gasoline cervico sbatioas s repalc garajes ors not P 3

allowable usese ihe repair garage and the gasoline scevice sietion vuilding vith
tonks und pumps ote. wtdeh exlst thero aro non=conforuing uaus allowoe o continue ;
because Lhey, ¢ asfad in December, 1938 when the Zoning Creinance bucoio effective,
By succusafuf/},% Lhe Bourd of Zoaing fppeels the rignt hau new beon sgcurcd to
remove the exlsving rillng station veldding, to cstablich bho half of .no main
willding towara Beighbton ivenue as & gasoline Cilidng anu mobor veidalo corvice
station (cervice Garage) anv L0 rearvenie pasoline storage tanks, puspa abea lHow
your quastionst &

1. Any putt of vie pruudses can be vsed for the sale of autocobiles elther
new or used, bubt nol uora than cne caumerclal vehiclo aay be kepb ou the promises
at any ono bime, I used Zor we sale of usta OF HECUGG=LGRL woLor yenleios, bhis
allawaolo use would nob inclugt repaic of the sehicles o1 the opon lang aor would
it include ccaolishing o Lardig bocis apurt Lo roelala purio or for iy culicy pur-
pose.

2, The resr part ol the saln bullding Lo bo 1sfi whon tho zotor veldeloe
servico part is set off wil. suile nave 1ighto 86 & repaly garage, ane buers i3 no
reason why & wad car aealor could not rapai:r motor vohicles in that part, 09 long
us the limitation of not wored Lhan one coancrelal veniclo vhe premiscs ab oue
time weru observed.

3, It appears theb the clause in tho recent eppeal o cover roarrangereit
of the pwaps, piping and Lankp of ani. benoath tle open arcas of the lob* i broad
enough Lo cover the jnstallstion of vanks ano, pWapd uhielk you monkion. Installas~
tion of the tanke and PUEPS requires & aeparate gorit which 1o to be cpplied for
by and iz issuable only to tuo actual instalaer, Jith the appiicztion jnstaller

$ requirod to file a plan or skoben which Wi}l tho poricctly cicarly the procise
location and size of the tanks proposed and the location of the pmps with relaticn
to the perssnent lines or waildings or objects in the vieimdby co tnth the tanks
could be urerringly spotted afterthey arn covorsd Upe The porzdt for these insballas vy g
tions recuires tho approval of tie Chic. of tho Fire Deparbment, utdch we procurce Tt
wWhon the tanks, gomections and underground piping are all in plucs, tho jinstaller
is required to notify tho Fire Deparimint and gct to cover angthing up until thet
departzont has given approval., iatirely acido from thoso porsdt proceccingo, &
1icense to.atgre gasoline is required from tho lunicipal Ufficersof the City, %he s
applicstion for this license is made ab the @fice of City Cleric and the ljcense d
mst bo recewed esch joar.

Yery truly yours,

yarzon ¥ellonald
nieD/C Inspector of Buildings

Enclosure: Copy of this letter
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City of Portland, Maine
Board of Appeals

——-ZONING—" . Harch 29,

Ty the Board of Appeals:

Your appellant, Seldon C. Pinkham , whois the owmer
property at 184, Brighton Avenue , respectfully petitions the Boarst of Appeals
of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regdations of the Zoning Ordinance yiling to this
property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

Pernits intended to cover gtructural alterations of the repalr garage and
£111ing station building and to cover rearrengement of the piips,

piping, and tanks on and beneath the open areas of the lot are not igisaable
wder the Zoning Ordinance because both the repair gerage and £illing statlon
uges are non~conforming with the Ordinance in the Local Business Zone vherse
this property is 1oceted and gtructural alterations are centemplated in the
puilding in cornection with changing a large part of the repalr garage to a service
garage contrary to Section 1A of the Ordinance, whieh provides that no non-

couforming use shall be changed to enother non-conforming use 1f structural

8. alterations in connection therewith are intended.

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows:

' , A1 exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property where
}' necessary to avold confizcation and can be granted without substantially deparbing
; from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

o Y 9 7:.)
Appellant
After public hearing held on the 13*h dayof April , 19 51,

\@g}}oard of Appeals finds that an exception is necessery in thie case to grant reasonable vse of
p‘rgperty and cen be granted without substentielly departing from the intent and
purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

1t is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may be permitted
in this specific case.




osed

t PP
e

-
o
-
-
o
~
-
ol
&
-t
.nm
=
[=]

s
.

Kecord of HerTing

public herring

. B} . - .. ,
2 eJ.n.uﬁﬂﬂ@aﬂhgtﬂ.; SRR TR s SR T £ R %@ﬁr%ﬂkﬁ%%&iﬁﬁgcﬁyﬂﬂgﬁﬂ E s

3
e




OR OF BUILDINGS

ABL-177 Prigrton MvonuosI
s C

Erner of St. Jomn BtreetCllY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

Harch 28, 1951

y/f‘(% ({ 5/ ()

Pinkhanls Garage
18 Prighton Avenus

Jocony- Vacoum (31 Company Copy to: Corporstion Gounsel
Atbn: Yr, ¥iles Thuni
l}g Hodn ubreet

Soubh Tortiaad; Melluce

e

gk ¢

Gonllumens

Nuilding pormits intanded Lo cover stiucturel albterations of the
repair yarage and gascline £illin: station bullding end to cover re-
arvongemsnt of Lhw pumps, plplog and tenks e and benoabh tht open
arzas of tke lob, are nob lssuible under che Zonlng Ovdinence because
both the resalr zarvige and 7111ng station {ervice Garapo) uses are
non=oonforming vith the Ordinanca in the Local Businzass Zone uhere
the property is located and stroctural alberatlons are conbem.luted
in the building in cgnnection with changing o lerge part of the repelr
Zarage to & svyvico garage céhirary bo Scetlon LA of the Grdinance,
which yrovidas thal no pop-confoming use shall Lo changod to ancbhe:
aon-tonforming use if shructural slteraticns in connectis. trerevith
are intended,

e

You have indicatod your desire to suek exception fwum the Board
of Appeals in this spocific case} so, there lo enclosed an wutline of
the appeal procethirs,

To gob the earliest poseivic asabtion ¢a the part of the Sesrd, tho
appeal should ve £1l2d at the oftlis of Corporaticn Counsel in the came
of the ownor of the properby 85 early as possible, cerbtalnly before Friday
noon, March 0.

o Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald
Inuspettor of Bulldings

WheD/G

Enclosure o each addresses: OCutlinu of appenl procedum/_
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CITY OF POKILANL, MaINk

BOLRL OF ArPhebd

April 3, 1951

TO WHOM IT MuY COUGERN:

The Board of [ppeals will hold s public he:ring in the
Council Chamber, City Hell, Portlend, #eine on Friduy, fpril 13,
1951 ot 10:30 e. m, to heer the appeal of John Jorez reauerting
exception to the Zoning Orcinznce to permit construction of one-
story building, zhout 20" x 40', on the vecant lot on Beach ! venue.

Thie permit is presently not issusble hecruse the supmer
hotel in connection with which proposed puilding is intended for
stor..ge of furnishings end eouipment is ecroas Becch Jvenue, ond
Section 154 of the Zoning Ordinance provides thet such ¢ building
of sceestory uge shall not be on &ny lot other then the lot con-
teining the building to which it is rccersory.

This eppeel is token under Section 18E of the Zoning
Ordinence vhich provides thet the Boerd of tpperls, by wirnimous
vote of its menmbers, mey permit erceptions in epecifiz crse. o &3
to grent rensonable use of pruperty vhere ners sevy to svoid con-
fiscrtion end without substentislly deprrbing Jrom tre intent end
purpose of the Zoning Orcinance, subject alweys to the rule that
seid Borrd shall pive due coasiderstion to promoting puklic health,
safety, convenience end velfare, encourssing the most eppropriote
use of lend and conserving property values, thet it ghell pemmit
no building or use injurious, nozious, offensive or atrimentsl
to a neighborhood, £nd that it shell prescribe eppropriete conditions
ard esfegucrds in eech case.

A1l persons interested either for or r einst thie apperl
will be hesrd £t the sbove time end plece, this potlce of recuired
public hesring hrving been gent to the owners of property vithir
500 .feet of the premises in auestion os required by lew.

BO4ED OF APPLiLS
Belen C. Frost

Cheirman

e e agea s SRATRE VRLF T WEE i J & F e A
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FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK
© 37 Wb

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, ...Nav.ember...l5,...19.5.0,...... /————

L f'nlh. L.‘u‘“:‘}

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
wing heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-

The undersigned hereby applics for ¢ permit lo install the follo
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications?
Location .....1.8:'.%.—..1.8.6...13ri.ghto.n..A.veA.. Use of Building Rusiness. .. " No. Stories ... gﬁgﬁg@m

Name and address of owner of appliance .. Pinkhams. GaTAgSs Ing... -

2-1991 .. -

Ballaznd ..O.'tl..&..Equip.ment..c.o.........“.A.. ... .. Telephone ...

Installer's name and address ..
Cieneral Description of Work

To install one .iu.l.ly...am.oma.ti.c...oil..b.ur.nax...under..steam..b.qiler

S T

povE——

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance of sonsrce of heat oon e Type of floor peneath applialice v oo
Kind of fuel

1f wood, how protected?
asing top of fumace

nce to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or ©

Minimum dista
From top of smoke pipe ... From front of appliance From sides or back of appliance

... Other connections to same flue

SRS Bty B 13T

Size of chimney flue
1f gas fired, how vented?
IF OIL BURNER

...B.a.llar.d..‘lXR&S Labelled by underwriter

Name and type of burrs” .
¢ bottom of tank?

Will operator be always in attendance?
Type of floor beneath burner Cement
Location of oil storage B
If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-
Wil all tanks be more than five feet from any flame?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners
1F COOKING APPLIANCE
v o of FUEL e e e . Type of fluor beneath apphance .. e o

Bottom ...

Location of appliance

1f wood, how protectcd?
Minimum distatice to wood or combustible material from top of apphiance ...t

From front of appliance From sides and back wou e

Size of chimney flue
Is hood to be provided? 13 so, how vented?
1f gas fired, how vented?

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SFECIAL INFORMATION

Other connections to same flue

Rated maximum demand per hour ...

REGCEINED

Amount of fee enclosed? 0 cents additional for ench additional heatef, clc., in same

building at same time.)
enmm— —-_—-—'—___-
Will there be in charge of the ahove work a persoil competent to
gee that the State and City requircments pertaining thereto are

observed?

INSPECTION COPY
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PER I
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT MI{T ISSIIEB j
Class of Building or Type of Stracture ... S40... oo AUG Mﬁ“‘j

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for @ permit to erect Wﬂl&a@mﬂ:ﬂwfollowi;;ﬁu;ﬁb;ﬁ Rt
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Poriland, plans and
specificatioiss, if any, submitied herewith and the following specifications:

Location ......}84k=186. Brighton, Avenue Within Fire Limits? ..o Dist. No.

Owner's name and address ....Selden..C...Binkhan, 184-186 Brighton Avenue Telephone...2=0006
Lesseg's name and address Telephone...wme
Contractor's name and address -.0wAYd. Maye, 517 Main Street,, Westbrook Telephone

Architect Specifications Plans ......ye8 No. of sheets J.......
Proposed use of building No. families ... .
Last fise ... No. families ............. _—
Material No, stories Heat Style of roof Roofing

Other buildings on same lot .......Garage
Estimated cost §.. Fee §...4a00...........

General Description of New Work
To erect detacned sign on the above property as per plan,

. ith Letter
Permit Issued thchE RTI?-'ICATE OF OCCUPANCY

RFQUIREMENT 1S WAIVERS

It is underslood that this permit does not include installation of healing apparatus which is to be laken out separalcly by and in
the name of the heating conlractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO  Selden C . Pinkham

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? ... ..o
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front....... depth No. stories ...... ......solid or filled land?....
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
Material of underpinning Height Thickness ..
Kind of roof Rise per f00f e v .. Roof covering
No. Of CHMNEYS o e, Material of chimneys, of lining Kind of heat ...... .. .
Framing lumber—Kind o o Dressed or full size? s
Corner posts ........ Girt or ledger board? SHZ8 s v e
GIrderS. s wween Size {28 ... coccnrcremmnn. MaAX, ON centers .
Study (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor........ , 2nd K (¢ RN . ) SV

On centers: 1st floor......... ) 2nd 3rd roof ..

Maximum span: 1st floor. , 3rd
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

It a Gatage
No. cars now accommedated on same lot........, to be accommodated........number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?....

......... -

APPROTED: Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?.... .
Will there be in charge of the ahove work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ..Y€8......

Signature of owner .,
INSPECTION COPY ‘
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Auguat 9, 1949

Yo, Selden C, Pinkham Subjocts Budleing perdt for congbruction of do- !

184186 Brighton Avenue tachad sign ab 184186 Erighton Averme, CGITOX : '

Portlend, Yaine of 5t )J ohp Strest, (sign Lo face on Ste Johnt "’
Strect

i

s, SR T IET

-

AR G

Pear Nr, Plukhez:
e e
Tho perutt for the above work 1s {asued to you herewith wlth a copy of this lotter /A
for yowr catvactor, Fdward Xayo, bub subject to tha following: . LY

1, Undor the circumetanges thera ig no particulw lmit to the selght that this i
algn may bo above the ground, but I understand that you are Lo tuy 10-foot long poats and ‘
that 4 feet of the posts Lo to be buried in the growwd, Thus to keop the racord sbradght; ° '
kY \ . : {t 1s understocd that the top of the sim will bo sbout 12 Peot obove tha grade of thé ;

N "L Eralmdo ) ‘H

—
e wer s,

&

s 3. You plan to extond the two hemlcek posts nto the zround no lews vhan & fech e
to form o foundabin, Normilly hemlock luwber would wot bs acseptable for foundation T
posty in the ground, bub this is acceptable for this core or i68i topporary struobure 4

on tho basis thab you plen to thoreughly paint and imprignate the efoot length beldy -

tho ground with procorvative, , X

3, 1 understand thub “ho sign inciceted ip really tWo signs vhich hava glready
: been fabrieated, ond thab you intend to pub them togethsr, ond ahove tbe obhor 9o 4u to Y
e gake one sige, hen chee ed & agnat e Bullding Code raquirements of a styungth Lo = b
' pist no lsgs than 10 pownds por squaro foot wind load, tie frone of the gign 4o showm o -
. the plan does aoh work oub ~trong ~nough bocause the mabers ave on opand of 13 foohe I
nave tolked the mabber over with Yr, Fendorson znd e Saggeots that sbruotural sngles
could well bo uged xm -long the '0D and one alonr thw bobtom ana onb along the cenber,
those at top wnd bottom tc have the b orig -t 1 lag lap over the top sad under the bobay )
of the sign, se-pectively, sn? the me along the centsr Lo have the horigontal lop betwien -
the 1ppey ac lower portiems f the sign. [n such o case it would be netossary to “
thoreughl, ‘esten and onchor Thess apgles to the 6xb posta on goch wide so as o Ly .y
tdko care -f the alsuation wheboer tne wind would Lo blowing sgainat the face oX pgpiviot N
ig the back & tho sigas The pormit is sooued on the basis that you will get in touch with i,
LR him and get che estrer spraighenad ~ut 30 that biw sign will te strong encughe k3.3 ™ :
Sl K by 1 3/k by /16 inch angle oughl to noch the aseds ab the center of the eign and L/ :
" : by 1 1/4 £ the ause thiokness et top nwl at bottoa of wgn, me these would not, add
maerially bo the weight of the sign bocause the heavier angle only weighs & little ovor . :
two pounds yer ruming foot, 1t t= sgsuned that the mag who erects the nign WAL laow ¢ o
how 5o put the anglss up in sueh A wWay as to gob the venefit of thedr strangtheotherviss kN
that ebreaghh will be wasted, Thers may be Jbior wiye of accompliahing the samo purpose. - ¢
by introdueing additional horizontal timbers LOP, bekton end in the center without introw = .2
duoing @ ceater post which 1 understand is chjectionable. . <

A

ot
A

4, The Dullding Code requires that the surface of the signe be of such patériol os will };i

aob support cosbustlon. I am asauring bhat the tempered haxd buard as speoified is ap~ B
proximately Lhe same &3 rempored “Maacnite! waleh is accephoble as et supportling coumﬁhwg)'g

Very truly youray

H

’ ; UHeD/8 terren olonold
@ o0: My, Pinkhan for comrastor Inepoctor of Bulldingy
Ur. Zarlo Penderson, ¢/o L Cs Andrens, 187 brighton Avenue i
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kP 184-186 Brighton Ave,~I .

August 9, 1949

My, Seldan C, Pinkhom Subject: Bullcding pormalt for constmiction of dow

1186 Brighton svemie tached sipn ot 184186 Brighton Avemue, cormer

Portlana, Maine of 5t )Johp Street (sign to face ua Sb. John
Streot ‘

SRR TR -m‘mm\
s

)
P e e

Dea;*gx': rinkhepy

—— e

LT ot SO T Vi -

"

Tho persdt for the sbove york s issued to you herewrdth with a copy of this letter
for your contr-ctor, Fdward ¥oyo, bub subjsot to the following: ; .

1, Under the circumstanges thers is no particular 1imit to the neight that tide ‘ R

: slgn nay ba cbove the ground, bub 1 understend that you wre Lo buy 16-foot long ponts and :

g thnt &4 Zeet of the povte s to be burled in tre ground, Thuz to keep tho record sbrajght;

S » 1t Ls undoratood thet the top of the sizn will be abeub Li feod above the grade of the
g groungd,

S T

PR

a 2, You plen to uxtend ths twe hemlock poots into the ground no loss then & feét
R to forg a foundatdons Normlly hemluck lumber would not bs acceptable for foundation
posts i the ground, tut tbls is acceptabls for this core o less tesporary sbracture

o tho buals thab yon plan to thoreughly paint and izprégnate the lefoob length below M

tho grouwnd with preservative, , N

'] J» 1 undorstand that the slgn inciested 4s roally swo sipgns which heve al ready
W ‘ been fabricated, and theb you intend Lo put them togethar, cne above tis other so us to
. mke cone sign, “hwn chootad s afrst the Bliding Code requirezents of a strength (o rew
o oist no less than 10 pounds per squore font wind load, the frame of the sign as ghoum on
tho plan dooo aot work oub strong enough W ecause the members ave on spans of 12 foob, I q
tave talked the walter over with ¥r, Fendoreon and he suggests thet shructursl anylea '
could well bo usod aw :lomg the *op and one ulong the bobtom atd ono wlong the genter, S
thosa ab top and boblom to have the roris itnl g lap over the top and under the bottom ' Tl
of the cign, respectivly, mnd the me elong the centar to navo the horiacutel leg betswwen | . K
the upper and low ‘deas € the dgn. In sush a case it would be nocesaary to o
bhoroughl:- fasten . whor *hass angles to the fxb poats on each sida 5o ap ta fullly- @
v telto gare of thg - icn uhet wr the wind vould be blowing spainst the face or againat K LU
: tho baok of the sigu, The pe~-it is Loaued un She basis that you will gob in touch with - o~
Mu sud gob the entrer straly wmed ub so thab the sign will be strong enoughe A Y 3/h
L : by 1 3/k by 1/16 imoh anglo ought to moot the weads &b the cador of he eign and 3 1) ‘ S
by 1 1/l - the sexe thicknase at top amd at botbom of wign, and thoos would not add ‘ R
: naberdally to the woight of the sign because the heavier angle only welgho o Little Gvor C
oy A two poundis per running foot. Ib fs awsusod that ‘he mam who erccte the sig will kndw ‘
LT ey t2 put. the anglos up in such o way as to got b2 senefit of Lheir sbrenztheobharuise A
bat stresgth will be wastod, Thoro may tw otlwr waye of accomplishing the same purposé . S
by inbrodueing addicional horizontal tdwbors top, Loktsn and in the conter withoub inbros %,
tueing @ oentor post which I undeistand is cbiscticashble, .

R

€

4e Tho Hrdlding Oode requires that the surfase of the sign bs of sush rabtérial as will
not support comtustion. I am asowring timt the tespered hord beed as spycified i mu-
proximately the same as tompered "Masonite! whlch ia accepbable as not supparting combusbiony,

Yory truly yours,

s

WieD/S tiaxren -elonnld
€8s My, Plnkthom For eonbrastor Inspostor of Bulldings
Hr. Earle Fenderaon, c/o L. 0. Andrew, 187 Drighton Avenue

vibn,

GF
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&
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Memorandunt frém Departiient of* Biiilding, Inspectivi; ¥

Tl Al g

184-186 Brighton averuo, corner of $t. John Btrast--Alterations of st; J :
front of Repair Garage for Pinkhan's Carnge by Ansol Jamlin,
contractor--10/19/46 ' '

To Owner & Contractor:

ohould thie work be the forerunter of o change in use of any part of tha
garago, owacr should besr Ln mind thet the asrage ia non~gonforming with the Zontng .
Ordinanoo in the Locsl Business Zons whers the property ls loocated {that Hehng that -
it oould not be establiabed now), and nny ohange proposed as to the use of the bufld:
ing might not bo allswsble uncer the Tonirg Ordinance.

Undor the Suilding Jode both contractor and orner should bear in mind that
zinco the buildine 1s not souipped «ith un a dowmdic sprinklor system, gny {nterior
part tioms propo~ed are not allo ad 4o be bullt of the ardinary wooden atud congtiug~
tien.

Thlo monorendun 1s gant to avold dissp ointment on the part of the owned should
tierc bo furtier changes proposed which ere not shova in the upplication for the por-
mit.

WHeD/s

CC: Pinkhau's Gara;e
186 Brighton avenue

R o

(Signed) Warren:McDonald.

A

Inspector-of Biild

HENREAITTY




(L) LOCAL 2y "‘qﬂ‘ 707\13 QRB "'_“,l I{\(:-rm —§1
' APPLICATION FOR PERMIT s

v

Class of: Bmldmg or Type of Structure_ Conorate block : m%q%w " I

X ; Portland, ane.._OBtoher..IB,.l‘?I&-_.. —
" To- the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, ruRTLAND, MR,

The undcmgncd hereby applies for q pernit to X alter LFAXTEEREHSATAL the following building WRITRICRER Y, in
accorduncc with the Laws-of the State of Moine, the Building Codo and Zoning Ordinance of 2heiCity of Portland, plans’and specificazions;
<™ if any, submitted hemvuh and the following specifications:

¢ Liation, _ RAUKIEREEXEERURS 18/-166 Brighton Avenue \yihin Fire Limiti?00___Dist. No
Owner’s name and address__ Pinkhemta Garage, 186 Brighton Avenue Telephone
Leéssee’s name and address Telephone
Coritractor's name and address__Ansal_Eamllin,.l&.Elnlsm_mma_ - Te!ephone__3=35ﬁ3‘
Architect. - Specification Plans_yes_ No, of sheats_ 1
Proposed use of buxldmg__m\pa.i.r_ﬁmzaga - — No. families. .
Last use - A : _ No. familiés
Material_concretie No. stories_L Heat=- - Style of roof : Roofing. .
Other bulldmgs on same lot___none- -
Estimated cost $. 300 Fee $_].-.'_°_0__.___

General Description of New Work

To replace pregent, garage doors in 10° opening by 3' x 6%8" door with side lights.

4 replace preaentx garage: do_’ rs in 8 opéning by plate glass window, §180 50 x 8" ﬁlnng
in dlstance of 26" between ground end sill with 8" conorete block wall, ;

No ch gea 4n widths: of door-openings.

et e i e

i

ST P e

Permit Issued with Mem =3

]

CERTIHCATE 0

F O
RE QUIRFMFNTI ‘g‘[f’?V‘EDY

Itis undmtood that this permit does not inelude installation of heating, apparatus which is-to be “takeri out sepmtdy by aad in' the uama of ’
the headng contractor.
Details: of N_gw Work:
Is:any ‘plumibing work invelved inithis ork? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Height, average 7rade to top of plate ;______Height average grade to highest point of roof——
Size, front_ depth -~ No, stories solid or filled land?.——__earth or rock? — .

Mﬁtetial of foundation_ ——~ Thickriess, top. bottom. cellar.

Material of underpifning_—. Height— Thickriess
_ Kind of roof - Rise per foot. Roof covering .
. No. of chxmney,nh______Mntenal of chimneys: of iininé Kind of heat

I‘rammg lumber—-Kmd . Dressed or full size?

Corner postﬂ . ~Sills Girt or ledger board? Size

Glrdeﬂ ; ———OiZe Columns under girders. Size. Max. on centersum—— o
Studs '(outsxde walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bridginy in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fect.
Joxsts and rafters: 1st floor. , 2nd , 8rd , 100f
0{1 centers; ‘ 1st floor. , 2nd , 8rd roof
Mmumum LP@’: 1s* floor. , 2nd ‘ ,8rd , T00f.
1f one'story building-with misonry walls, thickness of walls? height
If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot——, to be accommodated.____number commercial cars to be accommodnted..._.

Wnll‘a‘utomobxle‘ repairing be ‘done other than minor repairs to cars hnbxtually stored in the proposed Lisilding?

: Miscellaneous
Wilt work require disturbing of any tree o a public street?..no

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
sce that the State and City vequircinents pertaining thereto are
observed - ¥©8

- 7 Pinkhem?s;Garage
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L STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

£OT """

e
Date,

\\ at_ e
) g 1, In vhose neme is the title of the property no¥ recorded? —

2, Are the poundaries of the property sed work showd
a .

clearly on the grount, and how?

-

8 z, Is the outline of the proposed york nov gtaked out upon the ground’l ZL;C if
not, will you notify the Inspection office when the work 18 gtaked owt and

A vefore any of the york is commence! X3 — K
4, Vhat is +7 be meximum projection or overheng of eaves OF drip? M_-__

5. Do you gssume full respons{ﬁ@y for ‘the correciness of the Jocation plan
or statement of location £iled with this applicat:'\.on, and does 1t ghov: the
complete outline of the proposcd v;osz on the ground, including bay windovs,
porches and other projections — 4}4/ -

-~

L 6. Do you assume full responsibility for the corroctncss of all gtatements in
the application concerning the 8lzd8, dosign and use of the proposod
puilding?_. D, <2

7., Do you undersitond that in case changes ore proposed in the 1ocation of the

work or in any of tho deteils spocxi‘ied in the applica.tion that @ reviged plen
and applica.‘oion must be aubnitted to this office bofore {ho chonges &Y nade?

gl




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Fomitto————
Class of Building or Txype of Structure_ second Class
Portland, Maine,. Max _—

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

‘ The undersigned lereby applies for a permit to erect
with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Byilding Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifi , if any,

and the following apcc:/j';ffl;ﬂéﬁ;,ﬁwc jég"ﬂ A,
¢ Location._580 St. dohn Street Ward— _Within Fire Limits?—no— —Dist. No.e——

1. olE Tiette, 1024 Washington Ave.
A gutEkky W%m_e e, 1094 Washingtol Avgr Jephone

ot the following building structure equipment in accordance - e -
i i lhimitted herewith :

‘Owner’s o J.essce’s name and address.

Contractor’s nawe and address.,_ﬂman_c_e.ﬁnﬂ'-o—5 i} 1A So. B and Telephone_gz_l&ﬂ_
Architect .. — - e o T e eee——Plans fled_y88 No. of sheets 1 :

Propiosed use of building Garage end Service Station No. famili

£aa

T, ‘Other buildings on same lot e —

Estimated cost $-—-4000 —— —
Description of Present Building to be Altered

Material—.————-No. stories_ . Heat — ——— Style of roof-. __.Roofing.

- Last use No. families ——————

X
%
i{
&%‘;‘? @‘QEP £ %3

" General Description of New Work

o construct 1 story concrste block bullding 50'x25' as per plens.

| V

M ' It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to he taken out separately by and in the name of
the heating contractor, I'raming Lumber

“ Kind? - - --hemlock - - - e - Details of New Work 4
Dressed or Full Size?.dressed . Height average grade to Lop of platc,_.__.————__; ‘@‘(
50t depth.- 251 No. stories}——Height average grade to highest point of roof— Aer

—sartho—

Size, front
__ earth or rock?—

To be erected on solid or filled land?_—-golid
ot ¥%ast 47 below grads
Material of foundation_concrete Thickness, top—10% bottor 124

Height _Thickness.— o

Material of underpinning 240 5111
Kind of Roof—£ls Rise per foot —4" ——Roof covering—tar and gravel - 5 ply

of lining—tile

T T

gy
e
L.

Nd. of chimneys__l_..__—Material of cuimneys— .—brick
Kind of heat .. stesll— Type of fuelcoal _Is gas fitting involved?____..__‘ S

Corner ‘posts. _Sills_ . . ——Girt or ledger board?. Size.

e s

s,

Size Max, on centers— e

3 Material columns under girders
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 9x4-16" 0. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Sills and carner posts all one piece in cross section,

; Joists and rafters: 1st floor—_concrete , 2nd 3ed roof. %20 . !
On centers: 1st floor. ,2nd 3rd roof— 14" g;% %4,
Maximum span: 1st floore—— —— ,ondo—— —.- 3rd roof 321 55 o
If one story building with rasonry walls, thickness of walls?.— — Bt height 7. 121 i i
If a Garage g '
No. cars now accommodated on same lot ——tobe accommodated

Total number commercial cars to be ace ommodated

Wil atomobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building ?—
Miscellaneous

no

Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree ona public street?——

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereiu
' bscrved? A, J. Willette .
are observed ¥ 85— Theodore Gardenier

Signature of ow.nerB? :

ORIGINAL

o ez
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